06-03-1998						
PA	TENTS ONLY TO THE COMN	1007267		PATENTS ONLY ND TRADEMARKS		
	Please recurs	I UU I ZU I	nal documei	nt or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest	med	2. Name	and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:		
	Hsin-Tsai Wu	5-22-9	Name: Internal Ad Street Add			
Ad	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? □Yes ⊠ No	City: State/Zip:	ress: 1F, No. 19, Alley 3, Lane 106, Sec. 3, Min-Chuan E. Rd. Taipei City Taiwan name(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
3.	Description of the interest conveyed:	hange of Name	Other:			
		mange of Name	Other.			
	Security Agreement	lerger				
	Execution Date: May 10, 1998					
4.		s). Additional shee	t attached? [	Yes 🛛 No		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>May 10, 1998</u> Date					
A.	Patent Application No.(s)	Da	B. Patent	No.(s)		
	$\frac{29}{058}, \frac{463}{100}$ Additional numbers attached? $\Box$ Yes $\boxtimes$ No					
5.		respondence	6. Number	of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>		
	concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON &		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>		
	P.O. BOX 10395			slosed		
	CHICAGO, IL 60610			horized to be charged to Deposit Account No.		
	(312)321-4200		8. 🛛 Plea	1925 ase charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any		
	overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         C/12/1396 JSMB0ZZ 0000093 25000463         1. FC:581       40.00 (P)         9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         William A. Webb       Statement Signature. Date       Statement and signature. To the original document.						
	William A. Webb     Image: Comparison of the second s					
L_	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					
Rev.	Oct-97					

C:\ALL\WAWASS51\9443-3 recordal.doc

4

ASSIGNMENT DEED	
This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) PORTABLE AIR CHARGE-DISCHARGE MACHINE	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (check one) a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) co U.S. patent application Serial No	ncurrently with this assignment
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and exten applications identified above. The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (check one) 🖾 U.S. patent rights only.	sions of the patents and pater
<ul> <li>worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to clain any U.S. patent application identified above.</li> <li>The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):</li> </ul>	im the benefit of the filing date of
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Hsin-Tsai WU	
(Address) 1F, No. 19, Alley 3, Lane 106, Sec. 3, Min-Chuan E. Ro	d., Taipei City, Taiwar
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)(Address)	
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)	1
(Address)	
BULTON ENTERPRISES CO., LTD.         (Address of assignee)       1F, No. 19, Alley 3, Lane 106, Sec. 3, Min-Chu         City, Taiwan	an E. Rd., Taipei
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one)  An Individual. A Partnership. Taiwan A Corporation of	
(state or country)	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its succe the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35.USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereb Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOR(S) hereb and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its repres ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawf continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessar and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do e to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection fo	for this invention. by authorize(s) and request(s) the assignee of the entire right, title entatives, any facts know to the ul papers, execute all divisional y assignment papers to cause an everything necessary or desirable
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	(Date)
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Dale)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Dale)

,

RECORDED: 05/22/1998

e,

PATENT REEL: 9200 FRAME: 0670 ٠